
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:388
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF NTC
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the National Textile Corporation (NTC) mills in various States and the financial performance of each of them during the last three years;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to revive the closed/sick NTC mills; and

(c) if so, the details of the revival plan?

Answer

MINISTER OF TEXTILES (SHRI DAYANIDHI MARAN)

(a) to (c): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.388 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 22.4.2010

(a): The details and financial performance of the working NTC mills during the last three years is indicated in Annexure.

(b): No, Madam. There is no plan to revive the closed unviable mills of NTC.

(c): Does not arise in view of above.
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